RESOLUTION NO. 2024-064-R

AUTHORIZATION OF THE RENEWAL OF A JOINT PURCHASING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MADISON, ALABAMA AND MADISON COUNTY, ALABAMA

WHEREAS, on April 26, 2023, Madison County, Alabama (the "County") and the City of Madison, Alabama (the "City") entered into an Agreement for the joint purchase of aggregate stone and/or gravel; and

WHEREAS, said Agreement allows the parties to jointly purchase such gravel and/or aggregate stone from each other's suppliers; and

WHEREAS, the City and the County desire to renew the Agreement for the joint purchase of aggregate stone and/or gravel for the upcoming 2024 term to begin on or about April 26, 2024; and,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, that the Mayor is authorized and directed to execute a renewal of the Joint Purchase Agreement with Madison County, said Agreement to be substantially similar in purpose, intent, and composition to that certain document attached hereto and identified as "Agreement," and that the City Clerk-Treasurer is hereby authorized to appropriately attest the same; and

READ, PASSED, AND ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council of the City of Madison, on this 26th day of February 2024.

	Ranae Bartlett, City Council President City of Madison, Alabama
ATTEST:	
Lisa Thomas, City Clerk-Treasurer City of Madison, Alabama	
APPROVED this day of	f February 2024.
	Paul Finley, Mayor City of Madison, Alabama